

Supreme Court No. 94521-7

Court of Appeals, Division II, No. 47905-2-II

IN THE SUPREME COURT
OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON

LARRY D. RILEY,

Petitioner,

v.

IRON GATE SELF STORAGE; ESMS PARTNERS LP; GLEN L.
ARONSON EVE ARONSON TRUST; PRIME COMMERCIAL
PROPERTY, INC.; ALL DBA IRON GATE SELF STORAGE; DBA
IRON GATE STORAGE - CASCADE PARK

Respondents.

RESPONDENTS' ANSWER TO PETITION FOR REVIEW

Paul R. Xóchihua, WSBA #18729
Christopher M. Parker, WSBA #48561
DAVIS ROTHWELL EARLE &
XÓCHIHUA, P.C.
Attorneys for Respondents
200 SW Market Street, Suite 1800
Portland, Oregon 97201
(503) 222-4422

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<i>Pg.</i>
I. INTRODUCTION	1
II. RESPONSE TO ISSUES FOR REVIEW.....	1
III. COUNTERSTATEMENT OF THE CASE.....	2
A. Rental Agreement	2
B. The Auction.....	4
C. Trial Court Upholds Value/Damage Limit.....	5
D. Court of Appeals Affirms, in Part.....	5
E. Plaintiff’s Petition for Review.....	6
IV. ARGUMENT	6
A. RAP 13.4(b)(1) Does not Apply Because the Court of Appeals Followed This Court’s Precedent	7
B. RAP 13.4(b)(2) Does Not Apply Because There are no Conflicting Court of Appeals’ Decisions.....	8
C. RAP 13.4(b)(4) Does Not Apply Because the Lower Court’s Decision Does Not Undermine the Substantial Public Interest of the Self-Storage Act.....	9
D. If the Court Accepts Review, Iron Gate Requests it also Review the Decision on Plaintiff’s CPA Claim.....	10
V. CONCLUSION.....	12

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

	<i>Pg.</i>
CASES	
<i>Boyce v. West</i> , 71 Wash. App. 657, 665-66, 862 P.2d 592, 597 (1993)	10
<i>Conradt v. Four Star Promotions</i> , 45 Wash. App. 847, 852, 728 P.2d 617, 621 (1986).....	10
<i>Dix v. ICT Grp., Inc.</i> , 160 Wn.2d 826, 161 P.3d 1016 (2007).....	11
<i>Eifler v. Shurgard Capital Mgmt. Corp.</i> , 71 Wn. App. 684, 689-96, 861 P.2d 1071 (1993).....	9
<i>Johnson v. Spokane to Sandpoint, LLC</i> , 176 Wash. App. 453, 460, 309 P.3d 528, 533 (2013).....	10
<i>Riley v. Iron Gate Self Storage</i> , 198 Wash. App. 692, 709, 395 P.3d 1059, 1069 (2017).....	1, 5, 8, 9
<i>Zellmer v. Zellmer</i> , 164 Wn.2d 147, 155 n.2, 188 P.3d 497 [2008].....	8
RULES/STATUTES	
RCW 19.150	2
RCW 19.150.140	10
RAP 13.4(b)	6, 7
RAP 13.4(b)(1)	7
RAP 13.4(b)(2)	8, 9
RAP 13.4(b)(4)	9
